Specifications Overview:
 Fully Compatible with SD Card
Specifications 3.0, 2.0 and 1.1
– Part 1, Physical Layer Specification, Ver
3.00 Final
– Part 2, File System Specification, Ver 3.00
– Part 3, Security Specification, Ver 3.00
Final

17
© 2024 Apacer Technology Inc.
5. Product Ordering Information
5.1 Product Code Designations
AP   -   MSD   xxxG   C   E   –   1M   DM
Capacity
08G: 8GB
16G: 16GB
32G: 32GB
64G: 64GB
128G: 128GB
Model Name
Apacer Product Code
Flash Type
DM: SanDisk MLC
Temperature
C: Standard Temperature
Controller Solution
Firmware Version
18
© 2024 Apacer Technology Inc.
5.2 Valid Combinations
The following table lists the available models of the Apacer MSD-WORM Card series which are in
mass production or will be in mass production. Consult your Apacer sales representative to confirm
availability of valid combinations and to determine availability of new combinations.
Capacity Valid Combination
8GB AP-MSD08GCE-1MDM
16GB AP-MSD16GCE-1MDM
32GB AP-MSD32GCE-1MDM
64GB AP-MSD64GCE-1MDM
128GB AP-MSD128GCE-1MDM
19
© 2024 Apacer Technology Inc.
Revision History
Revision Description Date
1.0 Initial release 10/5/2023
1.1 Added Table 1-1 to 1.2.4 S.M.A.R.T. 10/23/2023
1.2 Removed “R1-M” from the file name and cover page 11/17/2023
1.3 Revised Product Limitations on Specifications Overview page by
breaking it down into OS Support and Inherent Characteristics  12/27/2023
1.4
Changes to Specifications Overview include the following:
- Removed “Backward Compatible with 3.0 and 2.0”
- Removed “Write performance is 50% lower compared to a
standard USB” from Inherent Characteristics
- Consolidated compatible specifications and support items to a
new section Product Compatibility
1/5/2024
20
© 2024 Apacer Technology Inc.
Global Presence
Taiwan (Headquarters)
Apacer Technology Inc.
1F., No.32, Zhongcheng Rd., Tucheng Dist.,
New Taipei City 236, Taiwan R.O.C.
Tel: 886-2-2267-8000
Fax: 886-2-2267-2261
U.S.A.
Apacer Memory America, Inc.
46732 Lakeview Blvd., Fremont, CA 94538
Tel: 1-408-518-8699
Fax: 1-510-249-9551